



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**911 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7781 OF 2023
IN WP/2971/1989**

Dadamiya Miya Khair Mohd Died Through Lrs Gori Begum
Dadamiya Qureshi And Another

VERSUS

Tarwindar Singh Dhillon And Company Through Its
Chairman

...

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. V.R. Dhorde

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5155 OF 2023
IN WP/2971/1989

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5154 OF 2023
IN WP/2971/1989

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7784 OF 2023
IN WP/2971/1989

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13384 OF 2022
IN WP/2971/1989

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14858 OF 2022
IN WP/2971/1989

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15897 OF 2022
IN WP/2971/1989

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13801 OF 2023
IN WP/2971/1989

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : July 02, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Learned advocate appearing for the applicant shall carry out the amendment to bring L.Rs. Of deceased respondent no.1 on record in terms of the order dated 19.10.2023 within a period of two weeks from today.
2. If the amendment is not carried out, matter to proceed further without Legal Representatives.
3. Stand over to 30.7.2024.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...

aaa-