



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7784 OF 2023
IN WP/2971/1989**

**SARDARBEE MOHD. ABDUL RASHID QURESHI
VERSUS
DADAMIYA S/O KHAIRMOHAMMAD (DIED) THR LRS ARIF
AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. Shaikh Kayyum Najir, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. D. P. Choudhari, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Anil S. Bajaj, Advocate for Respondent Nos.6.

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 30th JULY, 2024.**

P.C.:-

1. The learned Advocate appearing for the respondents seeks accommodation to file reply to the Civil Application.
2. Stand over to 13.08.2024, as a last chance.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**