



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7781 OF 2023

IN WP/2971/1989

Dadamiya Miya Khair Mohd Died Through Lrs Gori Begum Dadamiya
Qureshi And Another

VERSUS

Tarwindar Singh Dhillon And Company Through Its Chairman

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5155 OF 2023

IN WP/2971/1989

Mohd Gasu Miya Mohd Issaq Died Through Lrs Naseem

VERSUS

Shri Guru Tegh Bahadur Education Society And Others

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5154 OF 2023

IN WP/2971/1989

Sairabano Baba Qureshi

VERSUS

Shri Guru Tegh Bahadur Education Society And Others

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7784 OF 2023

IN WP/2971/1989

Sardarbee Mohd. Abdul Rashid Qureshi

VERSUS

Dadamiya S/o Khairmohammad (died) Thr Lrs Arif And Others

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13384 OF 2022

IN WP/2971/1989

Jahed Dada Muya Qureshi

VERSUS

Shr. Guru Tegh Bahadur Education Society And Others

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14858 OF 2022

IN WP/2971/1989

Dadamiya Khair Mohammad Died Through Lrs Gori Begum Dadamiya
Qureshi And Another
VERSUS

Shri Guru Tegh Bahaddur Education Society And Others

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15897 OF 2022
IN WP/2971/1989**

Nawab Saheb Abdul Aziz Through Lrs Nazema Parvin Anis Ahemad And
Others
VERSUS

Dadamiya Khair Mohammad Died Through Lrs Arif Dadamiya Qureshi And
Others

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13801 OF 2023
IN WP/2971/1989**

Noor Mohamed Alias Chote Mohd. Gafoor (died) Thr Lrs Irfana Begum And
Ors
VERSUS

Shree Guru Tegh Bahadur Education Society And Ors

Mr. A. S. Kulkarni h/f Mr. J. V. Deshpande, Advocate for Applicants in
CA/7781/2023, CA/14858/2022

Mr. V. R. Dhorde, Advocate for Respondent in CA/7781/2023

Mr. D. P. Choudhari, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 in WP/2971/1989

Mr. A. S. Bajaj and Mr. Y. A. Bagdiya, Advocate for Respondent No. 7 in
CA/14858/2022 ,

Mr. B. J. Deshmukh h/f Mr. L. B. Deshmukh, Advocate for Applicant, in
CA/5155/2023 and CA/5154/2023

Mr. A. S. Bajaj and Mr. Y. A. Bagdiya, Advocate for Respondent No. 2 in
CA/5155/2023

Mr. Vakil Afzal Husain M, Advocate for Applicant in CA/15897/2022

Mr. A. S. Bajaj and Mr. Y. A. Bagdiya, Advocate for Respondent No. 19 in
CA/15897/2022

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 07th May, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Civil Application No. 14858/2022 filed by the applicant for restoration of Writ Petition No. 2971/1989. Similarly, Civil Application No. 7781/2023 filed for stay in the above civil application. Admittedly, all respondents are served in these civil applications.
2. Learned counsel for respondent seeks time to file reply.
3. Time stands extended as a last chance.
4. It is clarified that if no reply is filed before the next date of hearing, application shall be heard without reply.
5. Since, other civil applications are filed only for restoration of writ petition to the extent of applicant, these civil applications are separated from Civil Application No. 14858/2022 and Civil Application No. 7781/2023
6. Applicants to take steps to serve unserved respondents before the next date of hearing.
7. Stand over to 17.06.2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

bsj