



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

957 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7781 OF 2023 IN WP/2971/1989
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14858 OF 2022 IN WP/2971/1989
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5154 OF 2023 IN WP/2971/1989
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7784 OF 2023 IN WP/2971/1989
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15897 OF 2022 IN WP/2971/1989
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13801 OF 2023 IN WP/2971/1989
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13384 OF 2022 IN WP/2971/1989
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5155 OF 2023 IN WP/2971/1989

DADAMIYA MIYA KHAIR MOHD DIED THROUGH LRS GORI BEGUM
DADAMIYA QURESHI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
TARWINDAR SINGH DHILLON AND COMPANY THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. A.S. Kulkarni h/f. Mr. J.V. Deshpande
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. P.R. Katneshwarkar, Sr. Counsel
...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
Dated : March 12, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. With the consent of parties, list the main matter for final hearing along with application for restoration on 26.3.2026.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/